consideration referenced herein is in full accord and satisfaction of the claims of
Claimant and arising out of the Occurrence.

3. Cash Payment. Without admitting any liability to Claimant, the Village, Airy’s
and Burke shall pay to Claimant the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($7,750.00). Said sum shall be delivered upon
the signing of this Agreement by Claimant as soon thereafter as is practicable.

4. A. Public Comment. Claimant agrees that he/she will not hold a press
conference, issue a press release, or otherwise take affirmative steps to